The Open Offer became unconditional at 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, 15 September 2011.

Underwriting arrangements

Based on the results of the Open Offer as set out above, the Open Offer was under-subscribed by
110,884,709 Offer Shares (“Untaken Shares”). In accordance with the terms of the Underwriting
Agreement, Starryland has subscribed for 49,500,000 Untaken Shares in the first place and Partners
has procured subscription for 61,384,709 Untaken Shares in the second place.

Despatch of share certificates and commencement of dealings in Offer Shares

It is expected that the share certificates for the Offer Shares in respect of the valid acceptances of the
Offer Shares under the Application Forms will be despatched to those relevant Shareholders’ addresses
(as shown on the register of members of the Company) by ordinary post on Tuesday, 20 September
2011 at their own risks.

Dealing in the Offer Shares is expected to commence on the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on Thursday,
22 September 2011.

- � -

Change in shareholding structure of the Company

	 Immediately before	 Immediately after
	 completion of the	 completion of the
	 Open Offer	 Open Offer
	 Number of		 Approx.		 Number of		 Approx.
	 Shares		 %		 Shares		 %

Starryland	1 23,452,341		1 9.67		 296,404,682		 23.61
Mr. Lau	 2,241,600		 0.36		 4,483,200		 0.36
Mrs. Lau	 240,000		 0.04		 480,000		 0.04
Hsu Tung Sheng	1 3,088,666		 2.09		 26,177,332		 2.09
Hsu Tung Chi	1 5,214,800		 2.42		 30,429,600		 2.42
Other associates	 3,620,800		 0.57		 7,241,600		 0.57	 		 		 		 `

Starryland and its concert
  parties and associates	1 57,858,207		 25.15		 365,216,414		 29.09

Director
Mr. Yuan	 7,402,400		1 .18		1 4,804,800		1 .18

Public	 462,387,221		 73.67		 813,889,733		 64.84

Subscribers procured by
  Partners (Note 1)	 –		 –		 61,384,709		 4.89	 		 		 		 `

Total	 627,647,828		1 00.00		1 ,255,295,656		1 00.00

Note:

1.	 Each of the subscribers procured by Partners pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement holds less than 5%
of the enlarged issued share capital of the Company immediately after completion of the Open Offer.

ADJUSTMENTS TO THE SUBSCRIPTION PRICE AND NUMBER OF THE OUTSTANDING
WARRANTS

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Warrants, the subscription price and number of the outstanding
Warrants has been adjusted from HK$0.91 per Share to HK$0.591 per Share and from 16,000,000
Warrants to 24,636,209 Warrants respectively as a result of the Open Offer. The said adjustment took